© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 22
Cisco 10GBASE SFP+
Modules
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 22
Contents

Warranty 19
Cisco environmental sustainability 19
Ordering information 20
Regulatory and standards compliance 21
Cisco Capital 22
Next steps 22
Document history 22
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 22
A broad range of industry-compliant SFP+ modules for 10 Gigabit Ethernet deployments
in diverse networking environments.
Product overview
The Cisco® 10GBASE SFP+ modules (Figure 1) give you a wide variety of 10 Gigabit Ethernet connectivity
options for data center, enterprise wiring closet, and service provider transport applications.
Figure 1.
Cisco 10GBASE SFP+ modules
Features and benefits
Cisco SFP+ modules offer the following features and benefits.
● Industry’s smallest 10G form factor for greatest density per chassis
● Hot-swappable input/output device that plugs into an Ethernet SFP+ port of a Cisco switch (no need to
power down if installing or replacing)
● Supports “pay-as-you-populate” model for investment protection and ease of technology migration
● Digital optical monitoring capability for strong diagnostic capabilities
● Optical interoperability with 10GBASE XENPAK, 10GBASE X2, and 10GBASE XFP interfaces on the same
link
● Cisco quality Identification (ID) feature enables a Cisco platform to identify whether the module is
certified and tested by Cisco
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 22
Cisco SFP-10G-T-X module
The Cisco 10GBASE-T module (Figure 2) offers connectivity options at the following data rates:
100M/1G/10Gbps. It has the SFP+ form factor and an RJ-45 interface so that CAT5e/CAT6A/CAT7 cables can
be used to connect to end points with embedded 10GBASE-T ports. They are suitable for distances up to 30
meters and offers a cost-effective way to connect within racks and across adjacent racks.
Figure 2.
Cisco SFP+ 10GBASE-T module with RJ-45 connector
Table 1, details the specifications for the SFP-10G-T-X module, including cable type, distance, and data rates
supported.
Table 1. SFP-10G-T-X cabling specifications
Cisco PIDs Speeds Cable Type Distance Max. Power Consumption (W)
SFP-10G-T-X 10Gbps Cat6A/Cat7 or better Up to 30 meters 2.5W
SFP-10G-T-X 100M/1Gbps Cat5e/Cat6A/Cat7 or better Up to 100 meters 1.0W
Cisco SFP-10G-SR-S module (S-Class)
The Cisco 10GBASE-SR module supports a link length of 26 meters on standard Fiber Distributed Data
Interface (FDDI)-grade Multimode Fiber (MMF). Using 2000 MHz*km MMF (OM3), up to 300-meter link lengths
are possible. Using 4700 MHz*km MMF (OM4), up to 400 meter link lengths are possible. SFP-10G-SR-S does
not support FCoE.
Cisco SFP-10G-SR module
The Cisco 10GBASE-SR Module supports a link length of 26m on standard Fiber Distributed Data Interface
(FDDI)-grade Multimode Fiber (MMF). Using 2000MHz*km MMF (OM3), up to 300m link lengths are possible.
Using 4700MHz*km MMF (OM4), up to 400m link lengths are possible.
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 22
Cisco SFP-10G-SR-X module

© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 20 of 22
Ordering information
Table 9 provides the ordering information for SFP+ modules and related cables.
Table 9. Ordering information
Description Product Number
10GBASE-T SFP+ Module for CAT6A cables (up to 30 meters) SFP-10G-T-X
10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module for MMF S-Class SFP-10G-SR-S
10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module for MMF SFP-10G-SR
Multirate 10GBASE-SR, 10GBASE-SW and OTU2e SFP+ Module for MMF,
extended temperature range
SFP-10G-SR-X
Multirate 10GBASE-SR, 10GBASE-SW and OTU2e SFP+ Module for MMF,
industrial temperature range
SFP-10G-SR-I
10GBASE-LRM SFP+ Module for MMF and SMF SFP-10G-LRM
10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module for SMF S-Class SFP-10G-LR-S
10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module for SMF SFP-10G-LR
Multirate 10GBASE-LR, 10GBASE-LW and OTU2e SFP+ Module for SMF,
extended temperature range
SFP-10G-LR-X
Multirate 10GBASE-LR, CPRI 3-8, Industrial Temperature Module SFP-10G-LR10-I
10GBASE-BX10-D Bidirectional for 10km SFP-10G-BXD-I
10GBASE-BX10-U Bidirectional for 10km SFP-10G-BXU-I
10GBASE-ER SFP+ Module for SMF S-Class SFP-10G-ER-S
10GBASE-ER SFP+ Module for SMF SFP-10G-ER
Multirate 10GBASE-ER, 10GBASE-EW and OTU2e SFP+ Module for SMF,
Industrial Temperature range
SFP-10G-ER-I
10GBASE-BX40-D Bidirectional for 40km SFP-10G-BX40D-I
10GBASE-BX40-U Bidirectional for 40km SFP-10G-BX40U-I
10GBASE-ZR SFP+ Module for SMF S-Class SFP-10G-ZR-S
Multirate 10GBASE-ZR, 10GBASE-ZW and OTU2e SFP+ Module for SMF SFP-10G-ZR
Multirate 10GBASE-ZR, 10GBASE-ZW and OTU2e SFP+ Module for SMF SFP-10G-ZR-I
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter, passive SFP-H10GB-CU1M
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1.5 Meter, passive SFP-H10GB-CU1-5M
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 2 Meter, Passive SFP-H10GB-CU2M
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 21 of 22
Description Product Number
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 2.5 Meter, Passive SFP-H10GB-CU2-5M
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter, passive SFP-H10GB-CU3M
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 4 Meter, passive SFP-H10GB-CU4M
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 5 Meter, passive SFP-H10GB-CU5M
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 7 Meter, active SFP-H10GB-ACU7M
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 10 Meter, active SFP-H10GB-ACU10M
10GBASE-AOC SFP+ Cable 1 Meter SFP-10G-AOC1M
10GBASE-AOC SFP+ Cable 2 Meter SFP-10G-AOC2M
10GBASE-AOC SFP+ Cable 3 Meter SFP-10G-AOC3M
10GBASE-AOC SFP+ Cable 5 Meter SFP-10G-AOC5M
10GBASE-AOC SFP+ Cable 7 Meter SFP-10G-AOC7M
10GBASE-AOC SFP+ Cable 10 Meter SFP-10G-AOC10M
Regulatory and standards compliance
Standards:
● GR-20-CORE: Generic Requirements for Optical Fiber and Optical Fiber Cable
● GR-326-CORE: Generic Requirements for Single-Mode Optical Connectors and Jumper Assemblies